
Report from the Committee on Assignments 2021

CLERK OF SESSION Phil Koonce

ASSISTANT CLERK Tommy Lawson

TREASURER Damon Nelson 

ASSISTANT TREASURER Katie Cornwell

SESSION AGENDA

Clerk of Session Phil Koonce

Assistant Clerk Tommy Lawson

P & E Board Chair Betty Graybeal

Personnel Chair Paul Steffens

Administration Chair Damon Nelson

Congregational Life Chair Susan Billmire

Education Chair John Downs

Engagement Chair Liza Christy

Mission & Outreach Chair Allen Brown

Worship Chair Ashley Roehrig

Staff Liaisons Bob Henderson, Bill Keith

ELDER NOMINATING COMMITTEE

Co-Chair TBD

Co-Chair TBD

Staff Liaisons Bob Henderson

PLANNING AND EVALUATION BOARD

Chair Betty Graybeal

Vice Chair Ben Mallicote

Members-at-large (4) Isabel Bader

Lauren Heald

Jerry Jernigan

Rex Reynolds

Ministry Representatives

Administration/Finance Liz Ward

Congregational Life Lecia Horne

Education Carla Haughton

Engagement Lucy Butler

Mission and Outreach Stephanie Guffin

Worship John Longshore

Staff Liaisons Bob Henderson, Bill Keith
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PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

Chair Paul Steffens

Vice Chair Hugh Gaither

Past Chair Katie Stewart

Finance Chair Katie Cornwell

Clerk of Session Phil Koonce

Active Elder Deana Cooper

Members-At-Large (3) John Beyer

John McAlister

Amy Sullivan

Staff Liaisons Bob Henderson, Bill Keith

MINISTRY OF ADMINISTRATION 
Chair Damon Nelson

Vice Chair Katie Cornwell

CDC Advisory Council Chair Mary Nell McPherson

CDC Advisory Council Vice Chair Hannah Leitner

Staff Liaison Bill Keith

FINANCE COMMITTEE

Chair Katie Cornwell

Vice Chair Liz Ward

Treasurer Damon Nelson

Staff Liaison Bill Keith

BUDGET ADVISORY BOARD 

Chair Katie Cornwell

Finance Com Rep Liz Ward

Personnel Com Rep Hugh Gaither

P&E Board Rep Ben Mallicote

Congregational Life Rep Lecia Horne

Education Rep Carla Haughton

Engagement Rep Lucy Butler

Mission & Outreach Rep Stephanie Guffin

Worship Rep John Longshore

Staff Liaison Bill Keith

MINISTRY OF CONGREGATIONAL LIFE 
Chair Susan Billmire

Vice Chair Lecia Horne

Elder Team Sandra Boozer

Elsie Currie

Staff Liaison Katherine Cooke Kerr

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 
Chair John Downs 

Vice Chair Carla Haughton

Elder Team Sarah Gaston
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Walt St Onge

Staff Liaison Grace Lindvall

MINISTRY OF ENGAGEMENT 
Chair Liza Christy 

Vice Chair Lucy Butler

Elder Team Mark Folk

Alan Morrow

Staff Liaison Lora Borrelli

MINISTRY OF MISSION AND OUTREACH 
Chair Allen Brown 

Vice Chair Stephanie Guffin

Elder Team Jeff Hallen

Joe Taylor

Derek Thomas

Staff Liaisons Lucy Crain 

MINISTRY OF WORSHIP
Chair Ashley Roehrig

Vice Chair John Longshore

Elder Team Sarah Crowder

Jessica Hindman

Staff Liaisons Bob Henderson, Jason Graffis, Heather Potter 


